FORM PTO-1595 R		05-30-20	006	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
1-31-92				Petent and Trademark Office		
The Honorable Commissioner of Patents a				original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Harald Portig Larry Steven Foster Benjamin Alan Askren Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? yes no 3. Nature of conveyance:		1 0 3 2 4 6 9 0 3 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Lexmark International, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 740 West New Circle Road City Lexington State Kentucky Zip 40550				113000 U.S. PTO 11/438873
						87
						_
Assignment		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
Execution Date: 01/09/04						
4. Application number(s) or						
If this document is being	filed together with a new	application, the execution	date of the applica	ation is: <u>01/09/04</u>		
A. Patent Applicat	ion No.(s)		В.	Patent No.(s)		
5. Name and address of pa correspondence concerning	rty to whom			No tions and patents inve	olved: 1	
Name: <u>John J. McArdle, Jr.</u> Internal Address: <u>Lexmark International, Inc.</u>		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed				
Street Address: Intellectual Property Department		Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
740 West New Circle Road		Deposit account number: 18-1167				
City: Lexington State	e: <u>KY</u> Zip: 40550	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SP	ACE					
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge	and belief, the foregoing	information is true and co	errect and any attac	ched copy is a true co	ppy of the original d	locument.
Edward H. Green, III	Mua	M. Sec. 3/19/04				
Name of Person Signing		gnature	The second secon	Date		
Total number of pages comp						
OMB NO. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/	'94) 				,= 74910, 9881 = 882 = 77811 = 8861	
Mail documents to be recorde	ed with required cover she	Do not detach this eet information to:	portion			
/26/2006 BBYRHE , 00000215	181167 11438873	Mail Stop Assig				
FC:8021 40.00 BA		P.O. Box 145 Alexandria, VA 223	0			

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0851-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

01 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 017905 FRAME: 0509

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNORS:

Name

Harald Portig

Address

400 Tincher Drive

Versailles, KY 40383

Name Address Larry Steven Foster 3888 Delong Road

Lexington, KY 40515

Name Address Benjamin Alan Askren 233 Kingsway Drive

Lexington, KY 40502

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Lexmark International, Inc. 740 West New Circle Road Lexington, KY 40550

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

VARIABLE FORCE BIASING MECHANISM AND ELECTRICAL CONNECTION

which is disclosed in a U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

(Assignment of Invention Multiple Inventors-page 1 of 2)

PATENT

REEL: 017905 FRAME: 0510

NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT

Details of Country

United States of America

and place of signing of assignment

Lexington, KY

Before me the date(s) indicated above, personally appeared the above named individuals, to me known to be the persons described in, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same of their own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

Notary Public

Commission Expires

(Assignment of Invention Multiple Inventors-page 2 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 017905 FRAME: 0511

RECORDED: 05/23/2006